

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.874/2014

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation

..Versus..

Mohinidevi wd/o Onkarmal Rungta through L.Rs. and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

CORAM : Z.A. HAQ, J.

DATE : 2.2.2015

Heard Shri Ganesh Iyer, advocate h/f Shri M.M. Agnihotri,
advocate for the appellant.

Notice, returnable on 16th June, 2015.

Shri M.A. Kadu, the learned A.G.P., waives notice for the
respondent no.9.

C.A.F. NO.2996/2014.

Notice, returnable on 16th June, 2015.

Shri Kadu, the learned A.G.P., waives notice for the non-applicant no.9.

Until further orders there shall be ad-interim stay to the execution of the impugned order on condition that the applicant deposits entire amount as per the impugned order with the Registry of this Court till 6th May, 2015, failing which the ad-interim stay shall stand vacated without reference to Court.

JUDGE

Tambaskar.