

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 874 OF 2014

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, Amravati Through Its Chief Executive Officer

....Petitioner

V/S

Mohinidevi Wd/o Onkarmal Rungta (d) Through Lrs Jugalkishor Onkarmal Rungta And 9 Others

....Respondent

Mm Agnihotri For Petitioner

Ravindra Laxmanrao Khapre For/r-1,2,3 Raghav Ganesh

Kavimandan For/r-1,2,3 Government Pleader For R/9 (memo

Awtd) Government Pleader For/r-9 For Respondent

CORAM : ROHIT BABAN DEO, J

DATE : 4th September, 2019

P.C. :

by consent s.o. to next week

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)